a premium of 135 per Equity Share, (which includes a discount of 7.46 i.e., 4.89 of the floor price, as 

determined in terms of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2018, as amended ("SEBI ICDR Regulations'"), aggregating to 1,85,49,99,790 (Rupees One 
Hundred Eighty-Five Crore Forty-Nine Lakh Ninety-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Only), pursuant to 
the QIP. 

Maharashtra, India 

Pursuant to the allotment of Equity Shares under the QIP, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company stands 
increased from 53,04,93,890 consisting of 5,30,49,389 Equity Shares to 65,84,24,9 10 consisting of